 F56
M
ot
or
 C
irc
ui
t

…S Standard Performance
…H High Performance
Catalog Number Coding
CL8 and CL7 Ecombo / CK7 EcomboPlus
Auxiliaries + Trip Contacts
X No auxiliary contacts
A10 Aux. Contact 1 NO
A01 Aux. Contact 1 NC
A11 Aux. Contact 1 NO + 1 NC
A20 Aux. Contact 2 NO
T10A01 1 NO Short Circuit or Overload
 + 1 NC Aux. Contact
T10A10 1 NO Short Circuit or Overload
 + 1 NO Aux. Contact
This illustration is for reference only.
Turn to the appropriate page to determine
specific catalog number & pricing.
 F58
M
ot
or
 C
irc
ui
t
Co
nt
ro
lle
rs
F
visit www.sprecherschuh.com/ecatalog for the most up to date information SSNA2012
Discount Schedule F-1
CL
8
Non-Reversing Ecombo Starters with AC Coil, Series CA8 Contactor
Non-Reversing Ecombo Starters with DC Coil, Series CA8 Contactor
Ecombo Starters
Series CL8
Includes:
• KTA7-25S (Standard Interrupting
Capacity) Motor Controller
• CA8 Contactor
• Connecting Module
 (Cat.# KT7-25S-PEK12)
• Terminal Adaptor for Type F
Applications (Cat.# KT7-25-TE1)
• Can mount on one DIN-rail
Horsepower ratings shown in the tables are for reference
only. The final selection of the manual starter depends on the
actual motor full load current and service factor.
• For motor with service factor less than 1.15. Use motor nameplate full load
current times 0.9 and choose the motor starter with the appropriate current
range.  Example: Motor F.L.C. = 4.2A; S.F. = 1.0. – 4.2A x 0.9 = 3.78A.
Select Catalog Number KTA7-25S-4.0A.
Thermal Trip
[A]
Magnetic Trip
[A]
Index
➊
Typical Three Phase [HP]
Catalog Number ➋ Price200V 230V 460V 575V
0.10...0.16 2.1 1M ~ ~ ~ ~ CL8-09-10-✱-AS0.16A-X 390
0.16...0.25 3.3 2M ~ ~ ~ ~ CL8-09-10-✱-AS0.25A-X 390
0.25...0.40 5.2 3M ~ ~ ~ ~ CL8-09-10-✱-AS0.4A-X 390
0.40...0.63 8.2 4M ~ ~ ~ ~ CL8-09-10-✱-AS0.63A-X 420
0.63...1 13 5M ~ ~ ~ 1/2 CL8-09-10-✱-AS1.0A-X 420
1...1.6 21 6M ~ ~ 1/2 3/4 CL8-09-10-✱-AS1.6A-X 420
1.6...2.5 33 7M 1/2 1/2 1 1-1/2 CL8-09-10-✱-AS2.5A-X 420
2.5...4 52 8M 3/4 3/4 2 3 CL8-09-10-✱-AS4.0A-X 420
4...6.3 82 9M 1 1-1/2 3 ~ CL8-09-10-✱-AS6.3A-X 425
6.3...10 130 10M 2 2 5 ~ CL8-09-10-✱-AS10A-X 425